IRIS

IRIS Business Services Limited

12th December, 2017

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code: 540735

Pursuant to regulation 30(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing regulations"), please find enclosed herewith copy of Press release issued by the company titled "IRIS to implement Supervisory Information System for Nepal Rastra Bank"

This will also be made available on the Company's website at www.irisbusiness.com.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For IRIS Business Services Limited

K. Balachandran

Whole-time Director & CFO

DIN: 00080055

IRIS

IRIS Business Services Limited

Press Release

Mumbai, December 12th, 2017

IRIS to implement Supervisory Information System for Nepal Rastra Bank

IRIS Business Services Limited (IRIS) has entered into an agreement with PricewaterhouseCoopers India Pvt. Ltd for the design, supply and implementation of a Supervisory Information System for the Central Bank of Nepal, Nepal Rastra Bank. PricewaterhouseCoopers is appointed by the Department for International Development, UK, as Programme Management Consultants for the Financial Sector Stability Programme ("FSSP"), Nepal.